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CEILING PLATE DIMENSIONS
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S2403L S2405L S2414L

HARDWARE

Wire Connector
(Extra pcs supplied)

Canopy Screw
(Extra pcs supplied)

Anchor Screw
(Extra pcs supplied)

Plastic Anchor
(Extra pcs supplied)

Fig. 4 Wire Diagram

DRIVER

LEDLEDLED

SEE TABLE BELOW 
FOR NUMBER OF 
PENDANTS PER DRIVER

SILVER CABLE

IF CABLES ARE TRIMMED, 
SPLIT OUTER JACKET TO 
SEPARATE TWO CONDUCTORS

BLACK (-)

BLACK - LIVE WHITE - NEUTRAL

RED (+)

CLEAR INSULATED WIRE (+)

BRAIDED WIRE (-)
(BLACK SLEEVING)

FIXTURE

S2405L

S2403L

700mA (x1)

500mA (x1)

350mA (x1)

14

5

3

11

9

14

3

13

12

5

S2423L

S2414L

500mA (x2)

500mA (x1)

700mA (x1)

S2413S

350mA (x1)

700mA (x1)

S2425S

700mA (x3)
S2441S

500mA (x1)

DRIVERS NUMBER OF PENDANTS 
PER DRIVER
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INSTALL DECORATIVE CRYSTAL
13.  Install crystal by screwing onto each light body as shown in illustration on page 4.

(OPTIONAL) DIMMER WIRING
- To utilize ELV or TRAIC dimming: connect house wires as normal, using black (live), white (neutral) and 
house green wire or bare copper wire (ground).  If purple and pink dimmer wires are present on driver, do 
not use these for ELV or TRIAC dimming. 

Fixture Wires House Wires
Black or   Black
Smooth  (Live)

Fixture Wires House Wires
White or  White
Ribbed  (Neutral)

Fixture Wires House Wires
Bare Wire  Green or Bare Copper
(Ground) (Ground)

FIG. 3 Wiring

S2423L S2413S

S2425S S2441S
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A
D

C

B

Junction Box Wire connector

Plastic Anchor

Ceiling Plate

Safety Cable

Junction Box Screw

Anchor Screw

Canopy Screw

Lamp Body

Crystal
(RPL-GLA-2434)

Product Weight
Product Number

S2423L

S2403L

55

17

S2413S

S2405L

32

19

S2425S

S2414L

61

32

S2441S 110

Weight (lbs.)

IMPORTANT NOTE:
Fixtures exceeding 50lbs., must 
be mounted or supported 
independently of the junction 
box.

FIG. 1

PREPARATION
1.  Shut off the power at the circuit breaker and remove existing fixture, including the crossbar.

2.  Carefully unpack your new fixture and lay out all the parts on a clear area. Be careful not to lose any 
small parts necessary for installation. 

3.  Use gloves when handling trim, crystals and glass components during installation.

MOUNTING CEILING PLATE
4.  Remove the canopy screws (B) from the ceiling plate.

5.  Using the ceiling plate as a template, drill holes in the ceiling aligned with the outer set of holes located in 
the ceiling plate.  Insert the plastic anchors (D) into the ceiling. 

6.  Secure the ceiling plate to the junction box using the original junction box screws.  Fasten the ceiling 
plate to the ceiling with the plastic anchors using the anchor screws (C) provided.
(i) It is recommended to use only original junction box screws or replacements provided by junction box 
manufacturer.
(ii) The side of the ceiling plate marked "GND" must face out towards the installer.

WIRING AND HANGING FIXTURE

7.  To adjust the fixture wire length, loosen cap and push up on cap until wire is released to move the 
fixture up and down.  (Fig. 2)  Do not remove caps entirely from threads!

(i) Before securing the canopy in place, it is recommended to retract or extend the wire within the canopy to 
a desirable length.

(ii) Due to limited space with the canopy, shorten the cable as necessary to make the installation easier.  
Make sure to identify and label all the wiring properly before trimming/shortening cables.

8.  Screw on cable gripper caps until cap touches canopy, then turn 1/2 turn more.  

9.  Attach the fixture to the ceiling plate using safety cables as shown. (Fig. 1)  This secures the fixture and 
aids in wiring.  

10.  Connect the driver's input wires to junction box wires as shown in Fig. 3 and Fig. 4, using wire 
connectors (A) provided.  Ensure wire connections are secure.  Connect the fixture's ground wire to the 
ground wire in the junction box; this will be either a green wire or a bare copper wire.  After fixture is wired to 
house wires, tuck wires carefully inside the junction box.

11.  If using a dimmer with this fixture, wire dimmer connections at this stage per section titled 
"(OPTIONAL) DIMMER WIRING."  

12.  Mount the canopy against the ceiling plate.  Secure fixture to the ceiling plate using the canopy screws 
(B).  

Cable 
Gripper

FIG. 2

Push Up

WARNING: DO NOT 
OVERTIGHTEN CAPS!


